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The monthly meeting was started by Steve Jenkins
promptly at 7:00 pm on April 15",

Announcements

Woodcraft Receipts

Remember to bring in your Woodcraft receipts. They
are donating 10% back to the club for any receipts
turned in under the club’s name. The gift cards will be
used as future raffle items.

Scottish Rite Hospital Summer Camp

Just a reminder that if you would like to contribute a
few turned toy cars for the Scottish Rite Hospital
Summer Camp, please see Sandi Burnett.

May Meeting

The May meeting will be held on the 20" at Owen
Haggard’s shop. The demo will be an overview on how
to use Google SketchUp to create detailed 3D plans for
making your own unique pieces.

Show and Tell

Dues and Other News

Annual dues were collected at the March meeting. If you have
not already paid your dues, please give them to Dick Koch at
the next meeting. The annual dues have been raised to $36.
Checks may be payable to NTWA.

Be sure to go to check out the website at www.ntwa.org.
There is a special space for members to display some of their
work. Take a few minutes and add your pieces to the gallery.

Articles and announcements are always welcome for the
newsletter. Please send or e-mail any submissions to Sandi at
sandi.burnett@NTWA.org.

John Bowen showed off a small marquetry box with a
nautical theme and an end table
he built.

Dick Koch brought his segmented
multi-wood pens. He used intricate
scroll saw cutting techniques to
create the unusual design.

James Darroch had a wooden bobsled
he made.

Bill Jacobs created a beautiful cedar Adirondack
loveseat/rocker which he showed off with the pictures
he brought.

Ross Henton made a mission style
wine cabinet to match a barrister
bookcase in his home.

Steve Jenkins had a prototype of a strong 3-way miter
joint using his Festool Domino.

Vic Carmona brought pictures of an end table and
coffee table of cherry with a beaded trim he had made
to match some built-ins in his living room.

Walt Schuster showed us some adjustable stilts of
poplar he made with his grandkids (7 sets, one for each
grandkid).

Greg Glennon had an interesting puzzle box he learned
to make from Wood Magazine. One setup yields up to
8 boxes.

continued on page 2
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Steve Yauch brought a small
Jewelers saw with a homemade
hex key.

Bob Moore showed us an example of the small wooden
toys he has made for the 10-12 year old kids at Baylor
Hospital who have physical disabilities.

Wendall Brough showed off pictures of a decorative
wooden wheelbarrow with a homemade front wheel
made of red oak for his wife’s garden.

Sidney Futrell brought in a quilt rack he made of red
oak.

Show and Tell Prize: Wendall Brough and Greg
Glennon each won the $10 prize.

Program

The April demo was given by John Bowen on half-hull
ship models. It included how to order the blueprints for
ships and how to interpret them. Constructing and
shaping the hull, making the masts and his unique
method for making realistic looking sails.

Raffle

Every month we hold a raffle for members for
woodworking prizes. Tickets are 1 for $1 or 6 for $5.

This month’s prizes were:

Drill Press Hold Down — James

2 Tickets to Byron Nelson — Wendall Brough
$20 Woodcraft Gift Card — Bill Jacobs

Incra Jig Template Handbook — Sandi Burnett

Classified

For those club members who have something for sale,
you can list those objects in the newsletter by calling or
e-mailing any board member with the information. You
can also put them on the web site by contacting Mark
Simon.
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North Texas Woodworkers Association
PO. Box 831567, Richardson, TX 75083-1587
Current Officers and Directors

Office Name Home Phone Work E-Mail
President Steve Jenkins 469-742-9694 steve.jenkins @ntwa.org
Vice President Kirk Darroch 972-335-0716 kirk.darroch@ntwa.org
Treasurer Wendell Brough 972-243-7990 wendell.brough@ntwa.org
Sect/Newsletter Sandi Burnett 972-523-4507 sandi.burnett@ntwa.org
Programs Munawar Soomro 469-366-5317 munawar.soomro @ntwa.org
Shows G.T. Robinson 972-243-7990 gt.robinson @ntwa.org
Library Bob Moore 214-995-2789 bob.moore @ntwa.org
Library (video) Kirk Darroch 972-335-0716 kirk.darroch@ntwa.org
Archivist Dale Osborne 214-692-7642 dale.osborne @ntwa.org
Membership Dick Koch 972-250-1318 dick.koch@ntwa.org
Webmaster Mark Simon 972-429-4811 972-808-2943 msimon@ntwa.org
Raffle Steve Yauch steve.yauch@ntwa.org
Photographer Pete Yavner pete.yavner @ntwa.org
The board serves from April through March of the following year. Bylaws are available upon request. The board meets the first Tuesday of
each month at 6:00p.m. at La Madeleine restaurant at Park and Preston, in Plano.

May Meeting: Tuesday, the 20" @ 7:00 PM at Owen Haggard’s shop in Plano.

* Communication Pkway
‘/ Windhaven Directions: In Plano, going north on the toll
road, exit (north) on Parker or Windhaven.
?g Turn left on Windhaven and make an
= immediate right onto Communication
& Parker Parkway. Owen’s drive is the first one on the
right.

635
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Cuoice PLywoob & LLUMBER, INC.

P.O. Box 292564 * 837 E. Highway 121
Lewisville, TX 75029

Cabinet Plywood, Lumber & Moldings

Sylvia Williams

Phone: 972-434-2838 * 972-434-1263

Woods of Mission Timber

Specialty cuts of mesquite, mesquite burl, cypress,
red cedar, oaks, pine, and black walnut. Services of
sawmill, kiln, and custom-cut treated woods and
poles.

4203 FM 455 West
Sanger, TX 76266

940-458-4750
940-368-1747

Hardwood Lumber Company

Custom Moldings and Millwork
Run on Site
Furniture & Cabinet Grade

Lumber & Plywood

M-F 7:30 — 5:00 — Saturday Sometimes
10551 Goodnight Lane 972-869-1230

13650 Tl Blvd, Suite 101
Dallas, TX 75243
972-669-9130

Helplng You Make Wood Work

Jet Porter Cable Delta
Performax DeWalt Nova
Sorby Pfiel Record

A Complete Line of
Woodworking Accessories
A Variety of
Woodworking Classes and Seminars

New Store Hours:
Monday - Wednesday

9a.m.To 7 p.m.

Ehgrsday 8 a.m. $o g p.m.
rida a.m.To m.
Satur)c/jay 9am.To6 B m.
Sunday 9a.m.To5p.m.

14380 Marsh Lane - Addison TX 75001
(972) 241-0701
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